Child Exits 2021 - 2022

Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit

Hispanic/Latino  American

Indian or
Alaska
Native

Asian

Black or
African
American

Native
Hawaiian
or Other

Pacific
Islander

White

Two or Total
More
Races

Program Completion
No Longer Eligible for
Part C Prior to
Reaching Age Three
Exit at Age Three
Part B Eligible, Exiting
Part C

Does your state's
application for IDEA
Part C funds include a
policy under 20 USC
1432(5)(B)(ii) in which
parents of children
with disabilities who
were eligible for
services under IDEA
Section 619 and
previously received
services under Part C
may continue to
receive early
intervention services
under Part C beyond
age three?

Part B Eligible,
Continuing in Part C

No

NA NA

NA

13

NA

1

NA

204

425

NA

10 221

37 488

NA
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Child Exits 2021 - 2022

Reason for Exit Hispanic/Latino  American  Asian Black or Native White Two or Total
Indian or African  Hawaiian More
Alaska American or Other Races
Native Pacific
Islander

Not eligible for Part B, 2 0 0 0 0 15 1 18
Exit with Referrals to
other Programs

Not Eligible for Part B, 0 1 0 1 0 38 3 43
Exit with No Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Determined
Not Receiving
Services

Deceased 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Moved Out of State 2 0 0 2 0 21 2 27

Withdrawal by Parent 1 1 1 4 0 74 7 88
or Guardian

Attempts to Contact 2 0 0 1 0 49 3 55
Unsuccessful

Total Number of 15 2 10 23 1 828 63 942

Infants and Toddlers
Exiting by Racial
Ethnic Groups

Comment:
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Child Exits 2021 - 2022

Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit

%

%

Hispanic/Latino American

Indian or
Alaska
Native

% Asian

% Black % Native
or Hawaiian
African or Other

American  Pacific
Islander

% White

% Two Total
or More
Races

Program Completion
No Longer Eligible for
Part C Prior to
Reaching Age Three
Exit at Age Three
Part B Eligible, Exiting
Part C

Does your state's
application for IDEA
Part C funds include a
policy under 20 USC
1432(5)(B)(ii) in which
parents of children
with disabilities who
were eligible for
services under IDEA
Section 619 and
previously received
services under Part C
may continue to
receive early
intervention services
under Part C beyond
age three?

Part B Eligible,
Continuing in Part C

0.9

1.2

No

NA

NA

0.9 0.9 0.5

1.4 2.7 0

NA NA NA

92.3 4.5 100

87.1 7.6 100

NA NA
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Child Exits 2021 - 2022

Reason for Exit % % % Asian % Black % Native % White % Two Total
Hispanic/Latino American or Hawaiian or More
Indian or African or Other Races
Alaska American  Pacific
Native Islander

Not eligible for Part B, 111 0 0 0 0 83.3 5.6 100
Exit with Referrals to
other Programs

Not Eligible for Part B, 0 2.3 0 2.3 0 88.4 7 100
Exit with No Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 100
Determined
Not Receiving
Services

Deceased 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 100

Moved Out of State 7.4 0 0 7.4 0 77.8 7.4 100

Withdrawal by Parent 1.1 1.1 1.1 4.5 0 84.1 8 100
or Guardian

Attempts to Contact 3.6 0 0 1.8 0 89.1 5.5 100
Unsuccessful

Total Number of 1.6 0.2 1.1 24 0.1 87.9 6.7 100
Infants and Toddlers
Exiting by Racial
Ethnic Groups

Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for exit MALE FEMALE TOTAL
Program completion \
No longer eligible for part ¢ 117 104 221
prior to reaching age three
Exit at age three
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Reason for exit

Child Exits 2021 - 2022

MALE

FEMALE TOTAL

Part b eligible, exiting part c
Does your state's
application for idea part c
funds include a policy under
20 usc 1432(5)(b)(ii) in
which parents of children
with disabilities who were
eligible for services under
idea section 619 and
previously received services
under part ¢ may continue
to receive early intervention
services under part ¢
beyond age three?
Part b eligible, continuing in
part c
Not eligible for part b, exit
with referrals to other
programs
Not eligible for part b, exit
with no referrals
Part b eligibility not
determined

Not receiving services
Deceased
Moved out of state
Withdrawal by parent or
guardian
Attempts to contact
unsuccessful

342
No

NA

12

27

13
50

33

146

NA

16

14
38

22

488

18

43

27
88

55
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Child Exits 2021 - 2022

Reason for exit MALE FEMALE

TOTAL

Total number of infants 594 348
and toddlers exiting by
gender

Comment:

Section B (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason For Exit % Male % Female

942

Total

Program Completion

No Longer Eligible for Part 52.9 47 .1
C Prior to Reaching Age
Three

Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible, Exiting Part 70.1 29.9
C

Does your state's No
application for IDEA Part C
funds include a policy under
20 USC 1432(5)(B)(ii) in
which parents of children
with disabilities who were
eligible for services under
IDEA Section 619 and
previously received services
under Part C may continue
to receive early intervention
services under Part C
beyond age three?

Part B Eligible, Continuing NA NA
in Part C

100

100

Page 6 of 7



Reason For Exit

Child Exits 2021 - 2022

% Male

% Female

Total

Not eligible for Part B, Exit
with Referrals to other
Programs

Not Eligible for Part B, Exit
with No Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not
Determined

Not Receiving Services
Deceased

Moved Out of State
Withdrawal by Parent or
Guardian

Attempts to Contact
Unsuccessful

Total Number of Infants
and Toddlers Exiting by
Gender

66.7

62.8

48.1
56.8

60

63.1

33.3

37.2
100
100

51.9

43.2

40

36.9

100

100
100
100
100
100
100

100
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