Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit	Hispanic/Latino	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Two or More Races	Total
Program Completion								
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	2	0	2	2	1	204	10	221
Exit at Age Three								
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	6	0	7	13	0	425	37	488
Does your state's application for IDEA Part C funds include a policy under 20 USC 1432(5)(B)(ii) in which parents of children with disabilities who were eligible for services under IDEA Section 619 and previously received services under Part C may continue to receive early intervention services under Part C beyond age three?	No	NA	NA	ΝΑ	NA	NA	NIA	
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	

Reason for Exit	Hispanic/Latino	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Two or More Races	Total
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	2	0	0	0	0	15	1	18
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	0	1	0	1	0	38	3	43
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Not Receiving Services								
Deceased	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Moved Out of State	2	0	0	2	0	21	2	27
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	1	1	1	4	0	74	7	88
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	2	0	0	1	0	49	3	55
Total Number of Infants and Toddlers Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups	15	2	10	23	1	828	63	942

Comment:

Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit	% Hispanic/Latino	% American Indian or Alaska Native	% Asian	% Black or African American	% Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	% White	% Two or More Races	Total
Program Completion								
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	0.9	0	0.9	0.9	0.5	92.3	4.5	100
Exit at Age Three								
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	1.2	0	1.4	2.7	0	87.1	7.6	100
Does your state's application for IDEA Part C funds include a policy under 20 USC 1432(5)(B)(ii) in which parents of children with disabilities who were eligible for services under IDEA Section 619 and previously received services under Part C may continue to receive early intervention services under Part C beyond age three?	No	ΝΑ	ΝΑ	ΝΑ	ΝΑ	NΙΔ	ΝΔ	
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	

Reason for Exit	% Hispanic/Latino	% American Indian or Alaska Native	% Asian	% Black or African American	% Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	% White	% Two or More Races	Total
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	11.1	0	0	0	0	83.3	5.6	100
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	0	2.3	0	2.3	0	88.4	7	100
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	0	0	0	0	0	100	0	100
Not Receiving Services								
Deceased	0	0	0	0	0	100	0	100
Moved Out of State	7.4	0	0	7.4	0	77.8	7.4	100
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	1.1	1.1	1.1	4.5	0	84.1	8	100
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	3.6	0	0	1.8	0	89.1	5.5	100
Total Number of Infants and Toddlers Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups	1.6	0.2	1.1	2.4	0.1	87.9	6.7	100

Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for exit	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
Program completion			
No longer eligible for part c prior to reaching age three		7 104	221
Exit at age three			

Reason for exit	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
Part b eligible, exiting part c	342	146	488
Does your state's	No		
application for idea part c			
funds include a policy under			
20 usc 1432(5)(b)(ii) in			
which parents of children			
with disabilities who were			
eligible for services under			
idea section 619 and			
previously received services			
under part c may continue			
to receive early intervention			
services under part c			
beyond age three?			
Part b eligible, continuing in	NA	NA	
part c			
Not eligible for part b, exit	12	6	18
with referrals to other			
programs			
Not eligible for part b, exit	27	16	43
with no referrals			
Part b eligibility not	0	1	1
determined			
Not receiving services			
Deceased	0	1	1
Moved out of state	13	14	27
Withdrawal by parent or	50	38	88
guardian	00	00	
Attempts to contact	33	22	55
unsuccessful			

Reason for exit	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
Total number of infants and toddlers exiting by gender	594	348	942

Comment:

Section B (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason For Exit	% Male	% Female	Total
Program Completion			
No Longer Eligible for Part	52.9	47.1	100
C Prior to Reaching Age			
Three			
Exit at Age Three	70.1	20.0	100
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part	70.1	29.9	100
Does your state's	No		
application for IDEA Part C	NO		
funds include a policy under			
20 USC 1432(5)(B)(ii) in			
which parents of children			
with disabilities who were			
eligible for services under			
IDEA Section 619 and			
previously received services			
under Part C may continue			
to receive early intervention			
services under Part C			
beyond age three?			
Part B Eligible, Continuing	NA	NA	
in Part C			

Reason For Exit	% Male	% Female	Total
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	66.7	33.3	100
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	62.8	37.2	100
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	0	100	100
Not Receiving Services			
Deceased	0	100	100
Moved Out of State	48.1	51.9	100
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	56.8	43.2	100
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	60	40	100
Total Number of Infants and Toddlers Exiting by Gender	63.1	36.9	100